
Reception Class 2024 - schools with vacancies or a short waiting list

Map ID School name School telephone School email Local authority
1 Addison Primary School 020 7603 5333 admin@addison.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
2 All Saints CofE Primary School 020 7736 2803 admin@allsaintsce.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
3 All Souls CofE Primary School 020 7186 0151 office@allsoulsprimary.co.uk Westminster
4 Ark Bentworth Primary Academy 020 8743 2527 info@arkbentworthprimary.org Hammersmith and Fulham
5 Ark Brunel Primary Academy 020 7565 5875 info@arkbrunelprimary.org Kensington & Chelsea
6 Ark Conway Primary Academy 020 3249 1180 info@arkconwayprimary.org Hammersmith and Fulham
7 Ark King Solomon Academy 020 7563 6900 admissions@kingsolomonacademy.org Westminster
8 Ark White City Primary Academy 020 8743 2514 info@whitecity.org Hammersmith and Fulham
9 Ashburnham Primary School 020 7351 7669 reception@ashprimary.co.uk Kensington & Chelsea
10 Avondale Park Primary School 020 7727 7727 info@apsafederation.com Kensington & Chelsea
11 Barlby Primary School 020 8969 3988 info@barlby.rbkc.sch.uk Kensington & Chelsea
12 Brackenbury Primary School 020 8743 3074 admin@brackenbury.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
13 Burdett-Coutts and Townshend CofE Primary School 020 7828 6790 office@burdettcoutts.co.uk Westminster
14 Churchill Gardens Primary Academy 020 7798 2050 office@cgpacademy.org.uk Westminster
15 Earl's Court Free School Primary 020 8741 9967 admin@wlfs-primary.org Hammersmith and Fulham
16 Edward Wilson Primary School 020 3214 3930 office@edwardwilson.org.uk Westminster
17 Essendine Primary School 020 3329 0201 office@essendine.org.uk Westminster

Please see below a list of schools where there may be vacancies or short waiting lists. The schools can be located on the map using the corresponding School 
ID. Schools within Hammersmith & Fulham have also been included for ease of reference. 

You can apply to as many additional schools as you wish, and the easiest way to apply for further preferences is by emailing your home local authority with your 
child's name and child reference number (indicated in your notification letter or email);
     - Kensington & Chelsea residents should email school.admissions@rbkc.gov.uk 
     - Westminster residents should email schooladmissions@westminster.gov.uk

If you are applying for any religious schools, you may also need to complete a Supplementary Information Form (SIF) which can be obtained directly from the 
school.

Any subsequent offer that can be made will be notified to you by your home local authority after 14 May 2024.
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18 Flora Gardens Primary School 020 8748 2566 office@fgschool.co.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
19 Fulham Primary School 020 7385 0535 admin@fulhampri.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
20 Gateway Academy 020 7723 4977 office@gateway-academy.co.uk Westminster
21 George Eliot Primary School 020 7722 2000 geoffice@rfgefed.co.uk Westminster
22 Greenside Primary School 020 8743 6421 admin@greensideschool.org Hammersmith and Fulham
23 Holy Cross Catholic Primary School 020 7736 1447 admin@holycrossrc.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
24 Langford Primary School 020 7736 4045 admin@langfordprimary.org.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
25 Marlborough Primary School 020 7589 8553 info@marlborough.rbkc.sch.uk Kensington & Chelsea
26 Melcombe Primary School 020 8748 7411 admin@melcombe.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
27 Miles Coverdale Primary School 020 8743 5847 admin@milescoverdale.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
28 Millbank Academy 020 3262 0068 office@millbankacademy.org.uk Westminster
29 Normand Croft Primary School 020 7385 6847 info@normandcroft.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
30 Old Oak Primary School 020 8743 7629 admin@oldoak.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
31 Our Lady of Dolours Catholic Primary School 020 7286 8825 admin@ourladydolours.co.uk Westminster
32 Oxford Gardens Primary School 020 8969 1997 info@oxfordgardens.rbkc.sch.uk Kensington & Chelsea
33 Pimlico Primary Academy 020 7802 1909 pimlicoprimary@pimlicoacademy.org Westminster
34 Queen's Manor Primary School 020 7385 4343 admin@queensmanor.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
35 Queen's Park Primary School 020 3351 5860 office@queensparkschool.co.uk Westminster
36 Robinsfield Infant School 020 7345 1719 office@robinsfieldinfant.co.uk Westminster
37 Sir John Lillie Primary School 020 7385 2107 admin@sirjohnlillie.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
38 Soho Parish CofE Primary School 020 7432 7320 office@sohoparish.co.uk Westminster
39 St. Augustine's Catholic Primary School (H&F) 020 7385 4333 admin@staugustinesrc.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
40 St. Augustine's CofE Primary School (Westminster) 020 7328 0221 office@stap.org.uk Westminster
41 St. Barnabas and St Philip's CofE Primary School 020 7937 9599 admin@sbsp.rbkc.sch.uk Kensington & Chelsea
42 St. Barnabas' CofE Primary School (Westminster) 020 7186 0152 office@stbarnabasprimary.org.uk Westminster
43 St. Charles Catholic Primary School 020 8969 5566 info@st-charles.rbkc.sch.uk Kensington & Chelsea
44 St. Clement & St. James CofE Primary School 020 7603 9225 info@scsj.rbkc.sch.uk Kensington & Chelsea
45 St. Cuthbert with St. Matthias CofE Primary School 020 7373 8225 info@scwsm.rbkc.sch.uk Kensington & Chelsea
46 St. Edward's Catholic Primary School 020 7723 5911 office@stedwardsprimary.co.uk Westminster
47 St. Francis of Assisi Catholic Primary School 020 7727 8523 info@franassisi.rbkc.sch.uk Kensington & Chelsea
48 St. Gabriel's CofE Primary School 020 7186 0080 office@stgabrielsprimary.co.uk Westminster
49 St. George's Hanover Square CofE Primary School 020 7629 1196 office@sghsprimary.co.uk Westminster
50 St. John XXIII Catholic Primary School 020 8743 9428 admin@stjohnxxiii.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
51 St. John's Walham Green CofE Primary School 020 7731 5454 admin@stjohnsce.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
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52 St. Luke's CofE Primary School 020 8103 1780 office@stlukesprimary.org.uk Westminster
53 St. Mary Magdalene and St Stephen's CofE Primary School 020 7504 0555 office@mmsts.westminster.sch.uk Westminster
54 St. Mary of the Angels Catholic Primary School 020 7792 1883 office@stmaryangels.co.uk Westminster
55 St. Mary's Bryanston Square CofE Primary School 020 3146 0968 office@stmbs.org.uk Westminster
56 St. Mary's Catholic Primary School (H&F) 020 7603 7717 admin@stmarysrc.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
57 St. Mary's Catholic Primary School (K&C) 020 8969 0321 info@st-marys.rbkc.sch.uk Kensington & Chelsea
58 St. Matthew's CofE Primary School 020 7504 0500 office@stmwschool.org.uk Westminster
59 St. Paul's CofE Primary School (H&F) 020 8748 4951 enquiries@stpaulsce.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
60 St. Stephen's CofE Primary School (Westminster) 020 3351 4488 office@st-stephensprimary.co.uk Westminster
61 St. Thomas' CofE Primary School 020 8969 2810 info@st.rbkc.sch.uk Kensington & Chelsea
62 St. Thomas of Canterbury Catholic Primary School 020 7385 8165 admin@stthomasrc.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
63 St. Vincent de Paul Catholic Primary School 020 3351 5990 office@svpschool.co.uk Westminster
64 Sulivan Primary School 020 7736 5869 admin@sulivan.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
65 Thomas's Academy Primary School 020 7736 2318 info@academy.thomas-s.co.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
66 Wendell Park Primary School 020 8743 1372 admin@wendellpark.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
67 Wilberforce Primary School 020 8054 4100 admin@wilberforceprimary.org.uk Westminster
68 Wormholt Park Primary School 020 8743 5073 info@wormholtpark.lbhf.sch.uk Hammersmith and Fulham
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